

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2399/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

CRLP No. 9265/2009

ANITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we stay further proceedings
in C.C. No. 747 of 2008 pending on the file of Ist Addl.Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, City Criminal Court,
Nampally, Hyderabad against the petitioner only and the
criminal proceedings against other co-accused shall
continue.(Indu Satija)
Court Master(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS