

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2399/2010

ANITA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND VERMA & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

There is no representation on behalf of the
respondent No.1, though Mr. D. Mahesh Babu has already filed
the vakalatnama on his behalf. Respondent No.2 does not want
to file the counter affidavit. Appropriate steps for listing
this matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall,
therefore, be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd