

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2399/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in CRLP No.  
9265/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANITA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND VERMA &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. B.S.Iyengar, Adv.for  
M/S. Ap & J ChambersFor Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.for  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.for  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petition and  
it is dismissed.(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija )  
Court Master Court Master